

NEWS RELEASE

For Immediate Release September 3, 2024

## QWEST INVESTMENT FUND MANAGEMENT LTD. ANNOUNCES NEW SUB-ADVISOR FOR THE ALPHADELTA CANADIAN DIVIDEND INCOME CLASS

VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA - Qwest Investment Fund Management Ltd. (the "**Manager**"), the manager of the AlphaDelta Canadian Dividend Income Class (the "**Fund**"), a class of special shares of Qwest Funds Corp., today announced the appointment of a new sub-advisor to the Fund.

Effective on or about August 31, 2024, SciVest Capital Management Inc. ("SciVest") will be appointed as the new sub-advisor to the Fund. Iris Asset Management Ltd. will cease to be the sub-advisor to the Fund. There will be no change to the Fund's fundamental investment objectives or to the investment risk rating as a result of this change.

SciVest is registered as a portfolio manager in Alberta, British Columbia, Ontario and Saskatchewan and registered as an exempt market dealer in Ontario.

## About Qwest Investment Fund Management Ltd.

Qwest Investment Fund Management Ltd. is the registered portfolio management firm that provides management and portfolio advisory services to the investment funds offered by the Qwest group of companies, including the AlphaDelta Canadian Dividend Income Class, AlphaDelta Global Dividend Income Class and AlphaDelta Tactical Growth Class of Qwest Funds Corp.

For further information please contact:

Cindy Bower, Senior Manager, Business Developments & Client ServicesPhone:604-601-5804 or 1-866-602-1142 (ext. 5804)Email:cbower@qwestfunds.comWebsite:www.qwestfunds.com